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WAA BASE Air Ambulance
 

Rapid Response Vehicle
 

Total

WAA Caernarfon (North)
WAA Cardiff (South East)
WAA Dafen (South)
WAA Welshpool (Mid-Wales)

282
118
675
387

98
1330
497
101

380
1448
1172

488
Total 1462 2026 3488

LHB Air Ambulance
 

Rapid Response Vehicle
 

Total

Aneurin Bevan
Betsi Cadwaladr
Cardiff and Vale
Cwm Taf Morgannwg
Hywel Dda
Out of Area
Powys
Swansea Bay

201
431
131
172
226
27

138
136

453
121
514
374
172

4
79

309

654
552
645
546
398

31
217
445

Total 1462 2026 3488

WAA BASE Consultant on board total cases

WAA Caernarfon (North)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

WAA Cardiff (South East)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

WAA Dafen (South)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

WAA Welshpool (Mid-Wales)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

152
119
33

747
21

726
871
543
328
238
185
53

380
282
98

1448
118

1330
1172

675
497
488
387
101

Total 2008 3488

Year
WAA BASE

2020
April
 

May
 

June
 

July
 

August
 

September
 

October
 

November
 

December
 

2021
January
 

February
 

March
 

WAA Caernarfon (North)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

WAA Cardiff (South East)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

WAA Dafen (South)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

WAA Welshpool (Mid-Wales)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

17
15
2

81
 

81
65
46
19
25
22
3

30
26
4

130
2

128
106

70
36
32
28
4

31
29
2

102
7

95
104

55
49
34
33
1

35
28
7

143
7

136
113

45
68
47
45
2

46
38
8

139
4

135
113

72
41
55
47
8

41
37
4

137
15

122
103

77
26
52
44
8

32
28
4

118
7

111
94
67
27
36
31
5

33
20
13

111
5

106
99
45
54
44
23
21

34
23
11

137
19

118
92
46
46
47
28
19

29
12
17

112
10

102
101

39
62
39
23
16

27
11
16

121
19

102
82
48
34
28
23
5

25
15
10

117
23
94

100
65
35
49
40
9

Total 188 298 271 338 353 333 280 287 310 281 258 291

WAA BASE total

WAA Caernarfon (North)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

WAA Cardiff (South East)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

WAA Dafen (South)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

WAA Welshpool (Mid-Wales)

Air Ambulance
Rapid Response Vehicle

380
282
98

1448
118

1330
1172

675
497
488
387
101

Total 3488

EMRTS Financial Year 
End 
20/21 Data

18.75%

18.49%

15.83%15.65%

12.76%

11.41%

Powys 6.22% Aneurin Bevan

Cardiff an…

Betsi CadwaladrCwm Taf Morgan…

Swansea…

Hywel Dda
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Response mode Air Ambulance Rapid Response Vehicle
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Locality Air Ambulance
 

Rapid Response Vehicle
 

Total

Blaenau Gwent
Bridgend
Caerphilly
Cardiff
Carmarthenshire
Ceredigion
Conwy
Denbighshire
Flintshire
Gwynedd
Isle Of Anglesey
Merthyr Tydfil
Monmouthshire
Neath Port Talbot
Newport
Out of Area
Pembrokeshire
Powys
Rhondda Cynon Taff
Swansea
Torfaen
Vale Of Glamorgan
Wrexham

32
45
61
86
93
60
69
65
62

130
44
28
48
56
33
27
73

138
99
80

65
76

142
386
136
11
25
12
11
39
23
71
48
99

120
4

25
79

227
210

97
121
203
472
229

71
94
77
73

169
67
99
96

155
153

31
98

217
326
290

27
45
61

78
128
11

105
173

72
Total 1462 2026 3488
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M 66.28%

33.72%
F

Adult 91.06%

Paediatric 8.94%

55.93%

44.07% Trauma

Medical

 
 

Intubation
 

RSI
 

Pr Sed
 

Blood
 

  499 306 131 80

Reporting Nature Aneurin Bevan
 

Betsi Cadwaladr
 

Cardiff and Vale
 

Cwm Taf Morgannwg
 

Hywel Dda
 

Out of Area
 

Powys
 

Swansea Bay
 

Total
 

Other Trauma
Cardiac Arrest
Road Incidents
Falls
Unconscious
Transfer
Penetrating Trauma
Seizures
Other Medical
Breathing Problems
Burns or Explosions
Cardiac related
Drowning
Pregnancy or Childbirth Related
Animal related injuries
Stroke

124
120
122
60
50
34
49
22
23
21
8

10
5
3
2
1

94
87

105
89
32
32
19
17
15
25
11
10
6
1
7
2

96
126
79
82
65
39
58
29
24
20
10
4
3
7
1
2

91
93
99
74
39
20
42
24
22
16
10
2
6
5
2
1

93
60
51
53
24
42
11
17
17
6
5
4
7
2
6
 

11
4
4
1
 
9
 
 
 
 
1
1
 
 
 
 

42
31
45
34
19
7
2
7
7
6
7
4
2
3
1
 

68
92
64
48
49
35
30
13
15
11
8
4
3
5
 
 

619
613
569
441
278
218
211
129
123
105

60
39
32
26
19

6
Total 654 552 645 546 398 31 217 445 3488

Destination LHB

Cardiff And Vale 24.4%

English NHS Trust 24.4%Swansea Bay 17.63%

17.48%

Hywel Dda 6.41%
5.39%

Betsi Cadwaladr

Cwm Taf Morgannwg

LHB %

Aneurin Bevan
Betsi Cadwaladr
Cardiff And Vale
Cwm Taf Morgannwg
English NHS Trust
Hywel Dda
Swansea Bay

4.30%
17.48%
24.40%
5.39%

24.40%
6.41%

17.63%

71% to hospital

Procedures

93.75%

Secondary Trans… 6.25%

Primary Mission (999)


